CHANGE ORDER
6000 Mason - Montgomery Road Mason, Ohio 45040

To Contractor: The Nelson Stark Co. Date 8/26/2005
7685 Fields Ertel Rd.
Cincinnati, Ohio ‘45241 Contract # CIP6009-004
Gentlemen:

This is a formal change order to cover revision(s) of work to original Contract as listed below. The terms and conditions of
this change order, including cost and time contained herein, constitute full accord and complete satisfaction for all costs and
time of performance related to the work described or referenced herein, including but not limited to, all delay, impact and
cumulative effect costs or time, for the entire Project, resulting from this Change Order. The contract completion date
remains unchanged unless specifically changed below. Except as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in full
force and effect. Please sign and return all copies. We will sign and return the original for your records.

Project # CIP6009 Change Order No. 003
Project Name Mason Water Reclamation Plant Improvements
Description of Work

PCO 123 - Add tamper and flow alarms per WCO #027

PCO Description Amount
123 NS - WCD #027 $813.00
Original Contract Value Previous Changes Amount of This Change  Revised Contract Amount
$372,500.00 $15,726.00 $813.00 $389,039.00
Accepted By: The %Co Recomimended By: FPS
1gnature Signature
%J Mgt S0~/ Zoas
Title Date Title Date
Recommended By: Dugan & Meyers Const. Co. Accep/tmﬁ City of Mason
7//&% 7 /ZALM ) /‘/)
Signatgre / Signatfre

L. LT M en  F-2-08 CITY MANAGER. Jo/e/oS

Title Date Title Date




CHANGE ORDER

* 6000 Mason - Montgomery Road Mason, Ohio 45040

To Contractor: The Nelson Stark Co. Date  -11/21/2005
7685 Fields Erte]l Rd. :
Cincinnati, Ohio 45241 Contract# CIP6009-004
Gentlemen:

This is a formal change order to cover revision(s) of work to original Contract as listed below. The terms and conditions of
this change order, including cost and time contained herein,-constitute full accord and complete satisfaction for all costs and
time of performance related to the work described or referenced herein, including but not limited to, all delay, impact and
cumulative effect costs or time, for the entire Project, resulting from this Change Order. The contract completion date
remains unchanged unless specifically changed below. Except as amended herein, all provisions of the Contract remain in
full force and effect. Please sign and return all coples We will sign and return the orlgmal for your records.

Pro j ect # CIP6009 Change Order No. 004

Project Name Mason Water Reclamation Plant Improvements
Description of Work

1. Add seal water for the dryer feed pumps per WCD #033 (PCO 094)
- 2 Relocate 6" sanitary line per electrical inspector and RFI #ACMO77. (PCO 113)
" 3. Add urinal at the Adnnmsu'atxon building per WCD #038. (PCO 114) o f
4. Add NPW hook-ups to dryer system per Nelson Stark proposal # 04034-12 dated 10- 27 05 (PCO 125)
5. Add gas regulators per WCD #047. (PCO 134) -

PCO Description : ‘Amount

094 NS WCD #033 x : $ 8,633.00
113 NS RFI #ACMQ77 A $1,544.00 ~
114 NS WCD #038 5 ) $ 1,529.00
125 ' NS Add NPW Dryer System Connectibns c $ 7,907.00
134 NS WCD #047 ' ~ '$3,217.00
. Original Contract Value Previous Changes -Amount of This Change  Revised Contract Amount
$ 372,500.00 $ 16,539.00 ’ $ 22,830.00 $ 411.869.00
" Accepted By: The Nelson Stark Co. o Recommended By: FPS
Signature Signature
Title . Date Title a Date
Recom7nded By: MCM% Co.. Accepted By: . .City of Mason
Slgna Signature

5"6?//(% PRT Map  nfosfos

Title Nate ] / Title Nate




